
Chief Officer Group (COG)

Title Name Telephone number Email

Chief Executive Alistair Cunningham 01684 272001 alistair.cunningham@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Corporate Director/ Monitoring Officer Sara Freckleton 01684 272010 sara.freckleton@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Executive Director- Resources and Section 151 Officer Simon Dix 01684 272005 simon.dix@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Executive Director - Place Vacant

Personal Assistants

Title Name Telephone number Email

Chief Executive PA Caroline Yates 01684 272001 caroline.yates@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Personal assistant to Chief Executive Office Sharon Marriott 01684 272011 sharon.marriott@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Personal assistant to Chief Executive Office Julie Rose 01684 272051 julie.rose@tewkesbury.gov.uk

Leadership Team (LT) LT comprises of the above Chief Officer Group (COG) and the following:

Title Name Telephone number Email

Director: Corporate Resources Graeme Simpson 01684 272002 graeme.simpson@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Director: Communities Pete Tonge 01684 272259 pete.tonge@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Associate Director: Garden Towns Jonathan Dibble 01684 272237 jonathan.dibble@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Associate Director: People, Culture and Performance Vacant 01684 272239
Associate Director: Transformation Clare Evans 01684 272291 clare.evans@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Associate Director: IT and Cyber Iain Stark 01684 272158 iain.stark@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Associate Director: Finance and Deputy S151. Emma Harley 01684 272006 emma.harley@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Director: One Legal Shahzia Daya 01684 272017 shahzia.daya@onelegal.org.uk
Head of Development Services Sandra Ford 01684 272173 sandra.ford@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Head of Democratic and Electoral Services Lin O'Brien 01684 272020 lin.obrien@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Associate Director: Place Vacant

Directors

Title Name Telephone number Email

Director: Corporate Resources Graeme Simpson 01684 272022 graeme.simpson@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Director: Communities Peter Tonge 01684 272259 peter.tonge@tewkesbury.gov.uk
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Associate Directors

Title Name Telephone number Email

Associate Director: Transformation Clare Evans 01684 272291 clare.evans@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Associate Director: Finance and Deputy S151 Emma Harley 01684 272006 emma.harley@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Associate Director: People, Culture and Performance Vacant 01684 272239
Associate Director: IT and Cyber Iain Stark 01684 272158 iain.stark@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Associate Director: Planning Vacant

Heads of Service/ Team Managers

Title Name Telephone number Email

Head of Service: Asset Management Andy Noble 01684 272023 andy.noble@tewkesbury.gov.uk  
Head of Service: Audit and Governance Alice Grundy 01684 272196 alice.grundy@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Head of Democratic and Electoral Services. Lin O'Brien 01684 272020 lin.obrien@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Interim Development Manager Jeff Upton 01684 272186 Jeff.upton@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Manager: Development Management Catherine Ashby 01684 272103 catherine.ashby@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Manager: Development Management Bob Ristic 01684 272101 bob.ristic@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Manager: Development Management James Lloyd 01684 272091 james.lloyd@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Head of Service: Economic and Community Development Andy Sanders 01684 272094 andy.sanders@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Head of Service- Environmental Health Alastair Low 01684 272175 alastair.low@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Head of Service- Housing John Bryant 01684 272162 john.bryant@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Interim Planning Policy Manager Ian Bowen 01684 272172 ian.bowen@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Head of Service- Revenue and Benefits Lorraine Marshall 01684 272256 Lorraine.marshall@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Head of Service- Waste and Recycling Richard Trout 01684 272038 richard.trout@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Programme Manager- Garden Towns Claire Edwards 01684 272183 claire.edwards@tewkesbury.gov.uk

One Legal       

Title Name Telephone number Email

Director One Legal Shahzia Daya 01684 272017 shahzia.daya@onelegal.org.uk  
Head of Law (Commercial and Property) Hayley Sims 01684 272141 hayley.sims@onelegal.org.uk
Head of Law (Litigation and Planning) Sarah Farooqi 01684 272012 sarah.farooqi@onelegal.org.uk
Chief Planning Advocate Cheryl Lester 01684 272013 cheryl.lester@onelegal.org.uk
Monitoring Officer Vacant
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Communications

Title Name Telephone number Email

Communications Officer Peter Edgar 01684 272127 communications@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Communications Officer Olivia Kempsey 01684 272127 communications@tewkesbury.gov.uk

Garden Communities

Title Name Telephone number Email

Associate Director: Garden Towns Jonathan Dibble 01684 272237 jonathan.dibble@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Programme Manger: Garden Towns Claire Edwards 01684 272183 claire.edwards@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Urban Design Officer Alice Goodall 01684 272033 alice.goodall@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Garden Towns Programme Co-Ordinator Martha Higginbottom 01684 272099 martha.higginbottom@tewkesbury.gov.uk

Other useful service contacts

Title Name Telephone number Email

Community Development Officer (South) Fran Jackson 01684 272268 fran.jackson@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Community Development Officer (North-West) Lesa West 01684 272058 lesa.west@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Community Development Officer (East) Anj Patel 01684 272190 anj.patel@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Community Funding Officer Mary Goodenough 01684 272157 mary.goodenough@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Community Safety & Anti Social Behaviour Officer Neil Meynell 01684 272255 neil.meynell@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Customer Services Management Clare Evans 01684 272291 clare.evans@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Democratic Services enquiries Jennifer Murray 01684 272021 democraticservices@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Growth Hub Growth and Enterprise Manager Katie Power 01684 272249 katie.power@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Electoral Registration Officer Lorraine Jones 01684 272043 elections@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Environmental Health Enquiries 01684 272195 ehenquiries@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Gypsy and Travellers - unauthorised sites. Adrian Clements 01684 272200 adrian.clements@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Land drainage Head of service - Environmental Health Alastair Low 01684 272175 alastair.low@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Landscape helpline for members and parishes 01684 272151 landscape@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Licensing enquiries 01684 272195 licensing@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Parking enquiries 01684 272023 property.services@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Planning helpline for members and parishes 01684 295010 customer.services@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Tewkesbury High Street Heritage Action Zone (HSHAZ) Georgia Smith 01684 272187 georgia.smith@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Recycling or waste issues - report online tewkesbury.gov.uk/doitonline 01684 295010

Customer Service Advisers 01684 295010 customerservices@tewkesbury.gov.uk
Out of hours emergencies 01684 293445
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